TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hammond Horticultural Development Pty Ltd.		09/10/2007	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monrovia Nursery Company	
Street Address:	18331 East Foothill Boulevard	
City:	Azusa	
State/Country:	ostal Code: 91702	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124056	MIDGEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 **Email**: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60507/M288/DBP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Signature:	/D. Bruce Prout/
Date:	09/26/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0280

900087942

Total Attachments: 2

source=60507assign#page1.tif source=60507assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0281 05/09/2007

12:04 11:59

WARREN PARK NURSERIES → 001516267959900

61732068922 61732068922

REDLANDS YOUNGPLANTS

PAGE 04/08

NO.386

Ø 004

D03

09/01/2007 08:19 FAX

05/09/2007 12:03

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAMMOND HORTICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD., an Australia Corporation, having a place of business at Narre Warren East, 100 Boundary Road, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia 3804 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used the trademark MIDGEE for live plants and is the owner of the following U.S. registration as evidenced by the recordation at Reel/Frame 1980/0933 in the United States Trademark Office:

Mark MIDGEE Reg No. 2,124,056 Reg. Date

December 23, 1997

Docket No. 60507/M288

WHEREAS, MONROVIA NURSERY COMPANY, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 18331 East Foothill Blvd., Azusa, California 91702 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire all rights to the MIDGEE trademark and the above-identified registration thereof (herein after the MIDGEE Trademark Rights).

NOW, THEREFORE, for one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 6, 2003 ASSIGNOR docs hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to The MIDGEE Trademark Rights, and all rights and privileges pertaining thereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MIDGEE Trademark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, without cost to Assignor, it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the MIDGEE Trademark and said registration thereof, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to The MIDGEE Trademark and said registration thereof.

> HAMMOND HORTICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD.

10TH SEPTEMBER 200.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0282

D. . . 1 ...CO

12/09/2007 05/09/2007

12:04

WARREN PARK NURSERIES → 001516267959900

NO.386

D04

05/09/2007 12:03

12:00

61732068922 61732068922

REDLANDS YOUNGPLANTS

PAGE 06/06

图005

09/01/2007 08:20 FAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 60507/M288

> HAMMOND HORTICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD.

DBP/mac

MAC PAS753370.1-*-08/31/07 1:17 PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 09/26/2007